
April 2020 – RESTORE Program Update 
RESTORE Pot 1 (Direct Component) – Escambia County will receive $70 million over the next 15 years. $8,638,650 
has been allocated for the ten projects below. 
District Project Status Award 

Initial MYIP Projects  
1 OLF8 Commerce Park N/A - Funded by Navy Federal Credit 

Union 
$1,524,000 

1 South Dogtrack Drainage Improvement Planning & Design $240,000 
2 Perdido Key Gulf of Mexico Access Awaiting additional direction $147,600 
2 Perdido Key Multi-Use Path MYIP Amendment 1 – budget increase $960,000 
3 Hollice T. Williams Stormwater Park Solicitation in Progress $1,597,320 
3 SOAR with RESTORE MYIP Amendment 1- scope revisions $900,000 
4 Carpenter Creek & Bayou Texar Plan Planning & Design $1,308,000 
4 Project Universal Access Planning & Design $360,000 
5 Eleven Mile Creek Stream Restoration Closing out Phase I (FEMA funded), Phase 

II (RESTORE funded) anticipated summer 
2020 

$1,332,930 

5 Eleven Mile Creek Basin Stormwater Ponds Planning & Design $268,800 
Total: $8,638,650 

MYIP Amendment 1 Projects 
1 Pensacola International Airport MRO MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $1,524,000 
1 Beulah Master Plan MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $300,000 
1 Perdido Bay Boat Ramp MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $2,500,000 
2 Perdido Key Multi-Use Path MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $3,540,000 
3 Brownsville Commercial Incubator MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $350,000 
3 CRA Community Center MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $500,000 
3 CRA Infrastructure Economic Development MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $1,500,000 
4 Little Sabine Bay Restoration Program MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $2,000,000 
5 Eleven Mile Creek Stormwater Ponds MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $1,000,000 
5 Town of Century Wastewater 

Improvements 
MYIP Amendment 1 Submittal $500,000 

Total: $13,714,000 
 
RESTORE Pot 2 (Gulf Coast Ecosystem Restoration Council) - $1.6 billion will be competitively awarded to the 5 Gulf 
Coast states (Alabama, Florida, Mississippi, Louisiana, and Texas) over the next 15 years. So far, four projects in 
Escambia County have been funded. 
District Project Status Award 

2 Bayou Chico Contaminated Sediment Remediation Planning & Design $331,500 
2 Pensacola NAS Living Shoreline Planning & Design $217,499 
2 Beach Haven NE Phase 2 - Sanitary & Stormwater Sewer Bid Package Preparation $5,610,003 

All Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program Operational $2,000,000 
Total: $8,159,002 

  
RESTORE Pot 3 (Florida Gulf Consortium) – Pot 3 funding is split evenly among the 23 Florida Gulf Coast counties. 
Escambia County will receive $12.6 million over 15 years. 

Project Status Award 
Bayou Chico Contaminated Sediment Remediation Project RESTORE Application submitted $12,600,000 
 
Natural Resources Damage Assessment (NRDA) – NRDA is made up of federal and state agencies charged with 



overseeing restoration in the five Gulf Coast states. So far, 17 projects have been awarded benefiting Escambia 
County. 

District Project Status Award 
All Florida Boat Ramp Project – Wilson Robertson, Galvez, 

Mahogany Mill, Navy Point 
Complete $4,422,768 

 

All Northwest Florida Regional Scallop Enhancement In Progress $722,562 

All Florida Artificial Reef Creation and Restoration In Progress $2,701,795 

All Gulf Islands National Seashore Ferry Project Complete $4,020,000 

2/4 Northwest Florida Regional Avian Breeding Habitat In Progress $210,000 est 
2/4 Improving Habitat by Restoring the Night Sky In Progress $480,129 
2/4 Beach Enhancement Project at Gulf Island National 

Seashore 
In Progress $10,836,055 

2/4 Northwest Florida Regional Sea Turtle Project In Progress $391,304 
2 Perdido Key Dune Restoration Complete $611,234 
2 Pensacola Bay Living Shoreline In Progress $10,828,063 
2 Florida Gulf Coast Marine Fisheries Hatchery Center On Hold $18,793,500 
2 Big Lagoon State Park Boat Ramp Improvements Construction $1,483,020 
2 Perdido Key State Park Beach Boardwalk Improvements Canceled $588,500 
2 Florida Coastal Access Project - Innerarity Point Park Complete $10,836,055 
4 Bob Sikes Pier, Parking and Trail Restoration In Progress $1,023,990 
4 Florida (Pensacola Beach) Dune Restoration Complete $644,487 
5 Florida Oyster Cultch Placement Project Complete $1,342,649 

1/5 Perdido River and Bay Paddle Trail Grant Agreement $1,165,488 
4 Carpenter Creek Headwaters Park Amenities Grant Agreement $466,080 
4 Carpenter Creek Headwaters Water Quality Improvements Grant Agreement $1,689,900 
4 Pensacola Beach Reclaimed Water System Expansion In Progress $4,683,404 

All Pensacola Bay Unpaved Roads Initiative (P&D) Grant Agreement $705,473 
5 Pensacola Bay and Perdido River Watersheds – Nutrient 

Reduct. 
Grant Agreement $2,100,000 

2/4 Gulf Islands Night Sky Restoration Planning & Design In Progress $432,093 
2/4 Gulf Islands Beach and Dune Habitat Protection In Progress $853,821 
2/4 Gulf Islands Invasive Plant Removal In Progress $875,765 

Total: $82,908,135 
 
National Fish and Wildlife Foundation (NFWF) – A total of $2.544 billion will be competitively awarded by NFWF 
to fund projects benefiting the natural resources of the Gulf Coast that were impacted by the Deepwater Horizon 
Oil Spill. So far, 6 projects have been awarded in Escambia County. 

District Project Status Award 
2 Government Street Regional Stormwater Pond Complete $2,106,500 
2 Beach Haven NE Phase 1 – Stormwater Sewer Monitoring $4,992,250 
2 Bill Gregory Stormwater Park Complete $2,195,000 
2 R Street Rain Garden Complete $880,000 
2 Jones Creek Stream Restoration Design & Permitting $1,482,500 
2 Jackson Creek Stream Restoration Design & Permitting $1,482,500 

Total: $13,138,750 
 
Triumph Gulf Coast - $1.5 billion will be awarded to the eight disproportionately affected counties in Northwest 
Florida (Escambia to Wakulla) over the next 15 years.  

Escambia County Awarded Projects 



District Project Status Award 
All Pensacola Airport MRO Aviation Campus Awarded $66,000,000 

Total: $66,000,000 

 

Total awarded in Escambia County w/ Triumph $203,424,537 
Total awarded in Escambia County w/o Triumph $137,424,537 


